

Mangalam Drugs & Organics Limited

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Rupam Building, 239, P. D' Mello Road, Near G.P.O., Mumbai - 400 001.

Phone: 91-22-22616200/6300/8787 • Fax: 91-22-22619090 • CIN: L24230MH1972PLC116413



TOTAL INCOME ↑ BY 52.59% **Y-O-Y EBITDA ↑ BY 179.77%** **Y-O-Y PAT ↑ BY 1152.75%**

(A) EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
(₹ In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Corresponding Half Year Ended	Corresponding Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	9770.99	20200.53	6730.33	13238.43	28353.48
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	1343.55	2348.86	113.97	218.28	625.21
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1343.55	2348.86	113.97	218.28	625.21
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1108.70	1938.25	80.79	154.72	825.25
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1048.83	1871.39	81.40	155.85	827.57
Equity Share Capital	1582.82	1582.82	1582.82	1582.82	1582.82
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet		10682.44		8139.33	8811.05
Earnings Per Share (for continuing & discontinued operations) of ₹ 10/- each)					
a) Basic	7.00	12.25	0.51	0.98	5.21
b) Diluted	7.00	12.25	0.51	0.98	5.21

- Note: 1) The Government of India has implemented Goods & Service Tax (GST) from 1st July, 2017 subsuming excise duty, service tax and various other indirect taxes. As per Ind-AS, the revenue for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th September 2020 is reported net of GST.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended 30th September, 2020 is available on the Stock Exchange websites & the Company's website. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and www.mangalamdrugs.com)

For & on Behalf of the Board
Mangalam Drugs & Organics Limited

GOVARDHAN M. DHOOT
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 01240086

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2020



EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

Registered Office: 204, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg,

214, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021

CIN: L29200MH1978PLC020434; Email: investors@ekc.in;

Tel Numbers: 022 4926 8300/01 Fax: 022 4926 8354; Website : www.everestkanto.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020
(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Continuing Operations:						
Total Income from Operations	24,693	17,230	18,144	41,923	37,400	76,720
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	3,322	1,492	18	4,814	1,285	1,581
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,659	1,492	18	6,151	1,285	1,700
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	2,950	652	(183)	3,602	873	673
Discontinued Operations:						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(54)	(39)	(175)	(93)	(506)	(459)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(54)	(39)	(175)	(93)	(506)	(459)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from Total Operations	2,896	613	(358)	3,509	367	214
Equity Share Capital	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						51,602
Earnings per share (not annualised) (before and after extraordinary items) (face value of ₹ 2/- each):						
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (not annualised) (in ₹)						
(i) Continuing Operations:	2.63	0.59	(0.15)	3.22	0.80	0.67
(ii) Discontinued Operations:	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.16)	(0.08)	(0.45)	(0.41)
(iii) Total Operations	2.58	0.56	(0.31)	3.14	0.35	0.26

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.everestkanto.com).

By Order of the Board
For Everest Kanto Cylinder Limited
Sd/-
Pushkar Khurana
Chairman
DIN: 00040489

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2020



GALAXY SURFACTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: C 49/2, TTC Industrial Area, Pawne, Navi Mumbai- 400703, India.
CIN No.: L39877MH1998PLC039877 Ph : +91-22-27616666/33063700

Email : investorservices@galaxysurfactants.com, Website : www.galaxysurfactants.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020
Figures in Rupees Crores

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Year ended 31 st March, 2020 Audited
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		31 st March, 2020 Audited	
		30 th September, 2020 Unaudited	30 th June, 2020 Unaudited	30 th September, 2019 Unaudited	30 th September, 2020 Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	718.68	607.16	648.82	1325.84	1313.84	2596.38
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before ax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.19	69.89	67.54	176.08	144.03	288.84
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	106.19	69.89	67.54	176.08	144.03	288.84
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	81.74	56.49	67.07	138.23	119.62	230.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	71.13	55.00	76.98	126.13	128.32	263.69
6	Equity Share Capital	35.45	35.45	35.45	35.45	35.45	35.45
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-) each						
	1. Basic (In Rs.)	23.06	15.93	18.92	38.99	33.74	64.99
	2. Diluted (In Rs.)	23.06	15.93	18.92	38.99	33.74	64.99

Figures in Rupees Crores

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					31 st March, 2020 Audited
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		31 st March, 2020 Audited	
		30 th September, 2020 Unaudited	30 th June, 2020 Unaudited	30 th September, 2019 Unaudited	30 th September, 2020 Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	489.56	359.76	446.25	849.32	916.92	1793.12
2	Profit before tax	77.81	45.87	63.57	123.68	121.15	229.70
3	Profit after tax	57.79	34.18	62.87	91.97	99.92	182.18
4	Total comprehensive income	57.98	34.36	62.12	92.34	98.90	180.00

- Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results with notes are available on Company's website at www.galaxysurfactants.com and stock exchanges website(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board
For GALAXY SURFACTANTS LIMITED
Sd/-
U. Shekhar
Managing Director
(DIN: 00265917)

Date: 12th November, 2020
Place: Navi Mumbai

NATIONAL PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No- 213, 214 & 215, 2nd Floor, Hubtown Solaris, N S Phadke Marg, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 069.

Website: www.nationalplastic.com, E-mail: info@nationalplastic.com, Tel No.: 022-87869999/28311555, Fax No: 022-8786 9998

CIN: L25200MH1987PLC044707

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For The Quarter Ended On			For The Six Months Ended On		For The Year Ended On
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	1,621.31	608.57	2,155.48	2,229.88	5,092.20	11,608.12
2	Net Profit (Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(77.50)	(70.26)	13.57	(147.76)	111.79	163.21
3	Net Profit (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(77.50)	(70.26)	13.57	(147.76)	111.79	163.21
4	Net Profit (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(77.50)	(70.26)	13.57	(147.76)	111.79	163.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit /Loss]for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(77.50)	(70.26)	13.57	(147.76)	111.79	208.02
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share)	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96	912.96
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,828.39
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(0.85)	(0.77)	0.15	(1.62)	1.22	2.31
	(b) Diluted	(0.85)	(0.77)	0.15	(1.62)	1.22	2.31
9	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(0.85)	(0.77)	0.15	(1.62)	1.22	2.31
	(b) Diluted	(0.85)	(0.77)	0.15	(1.62)	1.22	2.31

- Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12th November 2020 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company who have expressed an unqualified review conclusion. The review report has been filed with stock exchange and is available on company's website.
2. The Statement of standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
3. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of plastic moulded and extruded articles and PVC Mats.
4. The results will be available on the company's website "www.nationalplastic.com" and on the Stock Exchange website of BSE Ltd at "www.bseindia.com."

For National Plastic Industries Limited
Sd/-

Paresh V. Parekh
Managing Director
DIN No. 00432673

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November 2020



The Phoenix Mills Limited

Registered Office :- 462, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

Tel : (022) 24964307/ 08/ 09 E-mail : investorrelations@highstreetphoenix.com

Website : www.thephoenixmills.com CIN - L17100MH1905PLC000200

I EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
(Rs. In Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2020	Half Year Ended September 30, 2020	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	22,935.70	37,719.34	43,452.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(4,247.17)	(9,624.20)	9,151.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(4,247.17)	(9,624.20)	9,927.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(3,988.38)	(9,049.68)	6,426.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,746.43)	(8,322.87)	7,455.85
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - Rs. 2/- each)	3,433.67	3,433.67	3,066.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic :	(2.21)	(4.97)	4.29
	Diluted:	(2.21)	(4.97)	4.28

II EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2020	Half Year Ended September 30, 2020	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Turnover	4,489.98	8,506.47	11,307.42
2	Profit before tax	95.26	179.86	6,454.88
3	Profit after tax	71.45	148.77	5,869.08

Notes:

1. The above Financial Results of the Group have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 12th November, 2020.
2. During the quarter ended 30th September, 2020, the Company has allotted 1,81,81,818 equity shares at an issue Price of ₹ 605 per equity share (including premium of ₹ 603 per equity share) to certain institutional/ Private equity investors, mutual funds, etc through Qualified Institutional Placement aggregating to ₹ 1,10,000 Lakhs.
3. The Company has issued 36,643 Equity Shares under the ESOP scheme - 31,668 Equity shares at an exercise price of Rs. 316.80/- per equity share (including premium of Rs. 314.80 per equity share) & 4,975 Equity shares at an exercise price of Rs. 333.90/- per equity share (including premium of Rs. 331.90 per equity share), during the quarter ended 30th September, 2020.
4. The Board of Directors approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("Scheme") under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for merger of Phoenix Hospitality Company Private Limited ("PHCPL"), a subsidiary company with the Company from the Appointed Date 1st April, 2019. The effect of the merger would be accounted for after the Scheme is approved by National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") and other authorities. The Company has received a No-objection Certificate from both the stock exchanges, pursuant to which it has filed the merger application with the NCLT. NCLT's direction for holding the shareholders meeting is awaited.
5. Based on the results & the financial information regularly reviewed by chief operating decision maker for making decisions about the resource allocation & performance assessment, the group has on consolidated basis identified two reportable segments viz Property & related services and Hospitality services as per Ind As 108.
6. The Group's operations have been impacted by the Covid 19 pandemic induced lockdowns announced by the Government. The Group's operations, which were suspended during the lockdown period, have gradually resumed with requisite precautions. In preparation of these results, the Group has taken into account internal and external sources of information to assess possible impacts of the pandemic, including but not limited to assessment of liquidity and going concern, recoverable values of its financial and non-financial assets. For recognition of revenues from mall operations, the management has considered certain concessions/relief/moratorium on rentals extended to its retailers/licensees for the period of lockdown as well as some further period considering the extended impact of the pandemic. Such concessions are determined based on discussions concluded with retailers/licensees on case to case basis. Where discussions have not commenced or are ongoing, the revenue is accrued considering the management estimate of most likely agreeable amounts of concession based on its ongoing discussions and the relationship with the retailers /licensees. The Operations at the residential development project have witnessed limited impact of lockdown. The project continues to see significant buying interest as evidenced from site visits from customers and channel partners. The Group's hotel operations have resumed during the quarter in a phased manner and the demand for its services is expected to pick up albeit at a slower pace. Demand outlook for second half continues to remain good mainly on account of demand from corporates and postponement of large, luxury weddings during March 2020 to September 2020 to the period between November 2020 and March 2021. Based on current estimates, the management expects to recover the carrying amounts of the assets including the revenue recognized during the six months period. Considering the evolving nature of the pandemic, its actual impact in future could be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Group will continue to closely monitor uncertainties arising of material changes to the future economic conditions.
7. Considering the impact of concessions given in lease rentals and other recoveries during the quarter ended 30th September, 2020, the above results and performance for the quarter is not representative of revenue and performance for the entire year.
8. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been restated/regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current periods.

For The Phoenix Mills Limited
Sd/-

Pradumna Kanodia
Director- Finance
DIN: 01602690

Date: November 12, 2020
Place: Mumbai

